TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SQUARE 1 BANK		112/06/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYOND COMPLIANCE, INC.
Street Address:	600 Crowfoot Cr. NW
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3G 0B4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3269644	CONTRAK
Registration Number:	3214250	ASSETTRAK
Registration Number:	3088972	SKILLSTRAK
Registration Number:	3047126	JOB PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3031766	COMPLIANCEWHERE
Registration Number:	3058801	CORRECTIVE ACTION REGISTER
Registration Number:	3014272	INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3094988	FACILITATING COMPLIANCE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3575531	ACTIONTRAK
Registration Number:	3495453	BEYOND COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3495434	BEYOND COMPLIANCE DOING THE RIGHT THING - SIMPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0134 Fax Number: (919)354-1278 Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Conner
Signature:	/leeconner-tkf/
Date:	12/06/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Beyond Compliance -IP release#page1.tif source=Beyond Compliance -IP release#page2.tif source=Beyond Compliance -IP release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0135

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 6, 2011, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of BEYOND COMPLIANCE INC., a Canadian corporation ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE I BANK

Name: RASIL KUSMAIR
Title: AVP - VOATURE BALKING

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0136

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyright was submitted to the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on August 18, 2011. The Lender's deposit account was debited for the filing, but no Volume or Document number has yet been assigned as of the date hereof:

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Integrated Compliance Management System: ICMS	TXu001228125	March 8, 2005	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0137

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 004604/0341:

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
ConTRAK	3269644	7-24-2007
AssetTRAK	3214250	2-27-2007
SkillsTRAK	3088972	5-2-2006
Job Performance Management System	3047126	1-17-2006
ComplianceWhere	3031766	12-20-2005
CORRECTIVE ACTION REGISTER	3058801	2-14-2006
Integrated Compliance Management System	3014272	11-8-2005
FACILITATING COMPLIANCE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY	3094988	5-23-2006
ActionTRAK	3575531	2-17-2009
Beyond Compliance	3495453	9-2-2008
BEYOND COMPLIANCE DOING THE RIGHT THING - SIMPLY	3495434	9-2-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 12/06/2011